

QUADIVATOR

Quadivator Parts List -Excluding S-Tine Assy Components

ITEM	PART	DESCRIPTION	Qty
1	86004	Shoulder Bolt - 3/8"-16 UNC, Gr5 (3" x .9" shoulder)	8
2	86005	Harrow Tine	8
3	86007	Plug - Square, 1 1/2"	2
4	86026	Sub Assy - S Tine	7
5	86030	Wheel - Tire & Rim Assy, 15x6-6	2
6	86031	Actuator	1
7	86051	Decal, Quadivator-Silver & Black on Clear	2
8	86061	Decal -Patent Quadivator	1
9	86080	Spring, Harrow Compression	2
10	86201	Tube - Harrow Arm	2
11	86202	Tube - Harrow, Round	1
12	86203	Pillow Block - TriMount, (BF*-20 TP)	2
13	86205	Weld Assembly - Hitch	1
14	86207	Bushing - Actuator	2
15	86210	Weld Assy - Frame, Quadivator	1
16	86225	Weld Assy - Hitch Beam	1
17	86230	Weld Assy - Rockshaft	1
18	88665	Decal-Quadivator Corp-1.75 x 8.5"	1
19	88666	Decal - Serial Plate Foil (1 5/8 x 3.00")	1
20	88667	Decal - Mylar Overlay, Frosted	1
21	CTP.188x1.5	Cotter Pin 3/16 x 1.5"	2
22	CTR1.5x3	Tube Cap, 1.5 x 3 x (.083-.134)	2
23	CTS2X2	Tube Cap, Square, 2 x 2 x(.083-.134)	4
24	FHN.375	Flange Lock Nut-3/8 NC Uunitorque	4
25	FHN.5	Flange Lock Nut-Uunitorque -1/2-13NC	2
26	FHN.625	Lock Nut -Flange Uunitorque 5/8-11 UNC	1
27	FNW.375x1.25	Flt Fndr Wshr 3/8"IDx1.25"ODx.06Thick	2
28	FW.375	Flat Washer 3/8 Std	8
29	FW.75	Flat Washer 3/4 Std	2
30	HB.313x.75	Hex Head Bolt 5/16-18 X 3/4	2
31	HB.375x2	Hex Head Bolt 3/8-16 X 2	2
32	HB.375x3	Hex Head Bolt 3/8-16 X 3	4
33	HB.5x3.5	Hex Head Bolt 1/2-13 X 3 1/2	2
34	HB.625x3.5	Hex Head Bolt 5/8-11 X 3 1/2	1
35	HN.313	Hex Nut, 5/16	4
36	HNY.375	Nylon Locknut .375"	10
37	HPC.125X2.563	Hitch Pin Clip .125 x 2 9/16	2
38	LW.313	Lockwasher-5/16	2
39	UB.3125x1.375x2.25	U-Bolt, 5/16 x 3 x 4	2

Shank Assembly

ITEM	PART	DESCRIPTION	Qty
1	86063	Bracket - S Tine Mount	1
2	86027	Tine - S	1
3	86028	Shovel - 7"	1
4	FHN.375	Flange Lock Nut-3/8 NC Uunitorque	1
5	FHN.5	Flange Lock Nut-Uunitorque -1/2-13NC	1
6	HB.5x3.5	Hex Head Bolt 1/2-13 X 3 1/2	1
7	PB.375X1.5	Plow Bolt 3/8 x 1.5	1

S-Tine Sub Assemblies Not Shown - See bottom of Page.

